In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O
insolvency {England &

Heriful= 26 Notice of administrator’s progress report Companies House

o

[m]

w

o

z *ABZPPDYW*

i o5 27/0212020 #3092

COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details
Company number i < Filling in this form
pany 110]1/51]8 ’Tl 713 Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full | Wynclitte House Hotel Limited bold black capitals.
u Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Sarah
Surname Bell
E Administrator's address
Building name!numberE The Chancery
Street ‘ 58 Spring Gardens
Post town ’ Manchester
County/Region ’ Greater Manchester
Postcode WE{?’TEW??
Country United Kingdom
Administrator's name @
Full forenamel(s) Philip © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Duffy ‘ another administrator.
E Administrator's address @
Building name/number ' The Chancery © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ 58 Spring Gardens another administrator.
Post town ‘ Manchester
County/Region } Greater Manchester
Postcode mi2[ [afefw] [
Country | United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0



AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

s |

From date

To date

Period of progress report
o [ofe  [E[ofile
fe [0z [afolzlo

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

X

Signature date

dzﬁ WZ yiy VZW

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

u Important infermation

| You do not have to give any contact information, but if
; you do it will help Companies House if there is & query
i on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

" All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Max Spolverato

@ Where to send

cemeenyame iy ff and Phelps

[ Address
i

The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens

|

County/Region

Post town

Manchester

Greater Manchester

e w2 ] [rfejw] [

M nited Kingdom

‘DX

Telephone

+44 (0) 161 827 9000

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(3 You have attached the required documents,

{3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




-
+

DUFF&PHELPS

25 February 2020

Progress Report to

Creditors

Wyncliffe House Hotel Limited
And Fishguard Bay Hotel Limited

(Both in Administration)

Joint Admeristraters Progress Repor for YWynaoliffe House motel L vies for
the nenoc from 7 Augost 207910 € Fenruary 2020 and Frishguarc Bay Holel
Lirited for the perod *6 August 2079 10 15 February 2020

Duff & Phelps Ltd.
The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1EW



R

Contents

S

iaidvivtialivie

2 Creciorsanmary 3
3 Progress of the Acmistahor 5
4 Cutcome ‘or Crec‘a:ors &
5 Other matte g
& Jort Admran sn*‘ora fees ane expences nd Dre-ACrimigirghion Cogls RE
7 Fuature sirategy o
Appendices

4opengix t — Stetulory Imformatior w2
Lppendix 2 - Approved Froposais 5
Aoperdix 3 — Receple a-¢ Paymenis gCetams ¢
Lopendix £ ~ Scheduie o‘ F:x SETISES a7
Appendix 5 - Analysis of Lme cnargen anc expenses ncurres &
Appendix 6 — Narrative of work carrec out for the penod o 7 Fehroary 2020 L
sppenaix 7 - Statemrent of Creditors rights 23
Appendix & - Defintions 24
Appendix @ - Notice abou 1Fog renor 6
Appendix 0 - Proof of gebt fo z7
ATN TES T - Beogrees Repee DUFF 8PHELPS



oL ARSI eratars FUGGRESE =Xenir T

il

1. Introduction

Tre Joint Acminsirators wee aopoirtec on 7 August 2018 i1 respect of Wyne ifle oy the Drecior 2ne or
16 August 2019 1 respect of Fishguard oy the Direcior

Thig Progress Report prov.ees a4 undate on the Aorimistratiors of the Compenes

The ot ACministraiors ~ave aist explained thew fuiLre sratecy 0r the ACrmIStralions anc mow ey
£ thatthey wi be able o pay each ciass of crecitor

Mou wil fing other imporiantinformation o this Progress Report sUch 88 the COSIS Tne Jo 1 AC™inerators

nBve teurred

Please alsc note hat ar mportart .egal motice sbour s Progress Reporl o Credoors g adacted at
I

Ansencix O

DUFF&PHELPS



z" Ep*ua'

2. Creditor summary

ort SOvers tre §x ot enos o the anpaniment cale to € February 2020 7 mespec:
5 February 2020 n respec: of Fehguars

Summary of Proposals
«  The purpose of an Admimistrator 1s tc acrieve ore ¢of he folow e mierarctilel omieclves
¢ Rescuing iFe coroery 88 & goIng COTCET. O

s Acheving g setter resull *or the CO™Mpa™y ¢ oredilors &8 & whcle ngr wouie ng trehy Tire

¢
COMEETY Were woLnC up (withoul Trst seng i Agrinistalior. or

v  Rezising oroperty = oréer 1o make & ostninuton (o one or ote Secures or Preferen sl

s ey T3t 3 peller resuit for e

diots 25 3 whoie m\ MpEries were woond oo winou frelhe g

e
tration for the foliowing rea

O

oniinues trade durng the Agrvristration w b orotect tne gooowis of the busress 2o
ANZNCE the price {hal wiit be obianed ¢

M

«  Comimued race w il erabie pre-nooked everis ¢ e ne ¢ therely "80us ng the vaee o
ciarme In regpect of deposits and slagec payments anc

¢ Continued rrade and 2 Qoing concern saie of the Hotwe will recuce empioyee Slairs which
wil e Minirised by ermpicyees warsferning Lncer TURE to e purchaser once
completed

O
17
oW
)
2]

Trere »ave been ne mzior amenemeris 1o o deviglions fom these Fr

r.l .f-if

Atrpogh the freehcld of the Hole' s meid w1 Wynchfie =ishguars "o o

operatiors maluding furmiicre, eguiprent ane glook anc sisn cetiors

ther gssels ooMmnrsiTe nole
'El'
38

= the Jont Aomrstreiorns

srucpate ihal g sgie of the busness a5 a gong concerm wal v oluge (re assers o bein Lompanes,

The joint Administratore Froposals for achieving the purpose of tre Admim strabon, ~g™ely acher ; =
nelter result for the Company s Creditors as a2 whole 1than wou ¢ 2e kely & ne Tompany were weura Wp
an¢ reslising sroperty r orger to make a distrbotio™ 1o ore of more Secuted o Prefereniat Crediints were
approved by Crecdors using ceemed consent

Progress to date

The Joint Aoministrators heve been tracing the tHole' since the apportrert over Fishguard with & vaw 1o
achieving a sate of the business as & gong conce™

I~ the Reporting Period, sales totall ng £368.139 have been recorded Trading cosistetaling £372 138 rave
heen paid and there are further irading costs of appraximately £45.000 which have been incurtes in the
perod but have not vel been paid

This resuits in overat estimated trading losses of approximately £48 000 nowever the Agents have advised
that the value achieved through a sale of the busimess as a going concerr. wili be signficantly figher than
that achieved shouid the Hotel be closed

DUFF&PHELDPS




Ve piffe Rasse Hore L 1B anin el Bt i Acrynislrgun e
ore Progress Repurt o recors
75 Fenraan, 2020

Tre Joml ACHImIgralors conlnue 10 mMornor tne molel s racing peformance ciosel
recomirengaton of Assurec wii proceed 1o close e Hotei shou'd i
to orotect tne rierests of the cregiors g5 g whoe,

Assetl realisalong totaling £73 748 rave heer recevec i the Reporing Per of » resaect of celiors cas”

gl nank and nank rierest

’Wechga iens o the Company are ongoing anc form part of the delaies neestgelinone beng carrec oul
the dort Aomenistrators of NPD gng &b of tne associsted coToares

~shouarc granted 2 frxed ang fical ng crerge 10 Barciays wreh was createc on 17 Decevrner 2075 a-¢
gevered or 23 December 2075 A further Txed ane floal g chiarge was grarted o 8 Anr. 2016 g1
nesvered on @ Aprl 2076

These charges remain outstending atl Companies House. nowever the Joimt A9m neratcrs sngersiare
that there ¢ no ncedtecness 10 Barciays The Jo nt Admimistraiots fave soughi this confirmiation from
Barclays anc Barcteys have confrmed tha! they hoid ~o nformeznor “egarcing debentures

Wynchffe shows ¢ chasges regisieren al Compenes Hosse eng inerefoe | s corsidersc 1hal thers are
o Secored uednors

It s amticipatec inat Fshguard's empovees will e transferred w0 2 purchaser via TUPE Unt socr wmie 2
szle of the BHotel has comoleted it remans uncertar whnether there wii oe &m e
whether there will be sufficient asset realisaticns to nay a dretrbution to Preferente Crea

wyrnchiffe does not employ ary steff and 1rerefore there wit he o Preferentist Cred

O
=
[
w
3
)
N

Ary disiroution to the Wnsecurae Crecrers of the Fshiguars enc wynciife w il be dependent on the
realisauons achieved rom any sale of the Hotel

Fiease note. this Progress Report provices Credinats wiih an acrount of o

of the Comrparnies in the perod The domt Ac* inlsiraiors Siatement ¢ Dos

Creciiors are svenabie 1o view &l hm;&s‘wr::cro‘o-\;f‘andp NEIPE o ukresusiuning &g paper oo c
sroviged free of charge by wrting 1o Heatner Barmes Uniess o ?”e WISE SIBTEO B arrounts o thig Progress

Repor: anc appenaices are stated net of VAT

AUV RN Peggress Repon DUFF &PHELPS



Juinz He Holse Bote o

3 Progress of the Administration

T - . . — . - P -y — p o . - P - p e — .
Ths SECUON Sroyv-es g Jpdate o0 the Joim Aorvelraiors strategy for e Admaonstrations an0 progress

10 date
31 Strategy and progress to date

olow ng e appo riment oales 1t ot Agrersgirafore Comirues ¢ rage the ot whigl gl opiors
WEFE rEViewes

The fregr oic property compnsing e Hote s felg n Wy ohiffe anc ai oitier gssels ang e e rg of e
2§ ness & ooerzted oy Frenguard

Tre dont Agmineiralors Deteve hetif o saie g% 8 Q0T COTCEM £87 DE SCHIEver "£8182007 § winil Ig
maximised ard credior CeIs against (ne CO”?DS!’:‘GS WOuIC Be T THEES £ QU NG LoncerT ta.e Wi T
Z180 ensure contingty of empicyment of the Fisnguard s workiorce

The Joint Acrenistrators mstrucien the Agents to provide a valuauor and
Holel The marketing of the Hotelig Demc srogressec wth g view ic cor."-;:-:ehr‘g Z sale 28 SO0 28 TEEECTEDY

practicahie

Np aperated arn nvesimen' scheme whe'e reestors were offered tre cononiLn v G DL @8R8 ILOTE N
a2 numiber of mptleis m crinev ocperated

Folowing the Irterim Managers apportrment over NPD a “uv revies of each of the invesimen sorermes
and the Holels was camied oul oy the [Hitenm Meragers and their ieGa 80y Sors

LEE

To daie the Join! Agmanstrators have identfieo 46 nvestrents Vi ynor
iezses

fwher 43 are reg erered

The Jont Adminstrators have glec =oemiﬁec certain ssues which are heing mentored for health and
sefety ard irsurance purposes urrerily r‘rrmoreu arg termecaied by Assured and he
MBLTANCE DICVIORN 1Y Consunation domt Aominisiraters

D

R
i

3.2 Asset realisations
Rez.sauens during the penos ae set out n the 8l o Rece e and Pavmen's oot oente @) Apperndix 3
Summranes of the maos: sigmfican reahisal ors cuning the Adrirstrations are (v i2e0 beaw

3.2.1  Trading period

The Jjoil Administraiors have beer tracing the Hole! since the Jo.nt Administralors were aopoiiec Lver
Fishguard with a view 10 achieving a sale of the Hotet as a going concern

o

in the Reporting Perod. sales of accommodation food. beversge and gvens have resaltee = ncome
toiaibng £361.881.

The Joint Admimistrators have incurred and paic fradmg costs of £372 738 There are also approxmatety
£45 000 of trading costs which have been incurred in the Reporting Penoo but not yet neid As detalied in
section 2 of this report. there has been an accumulation of tracing iosses of approxmalely £49 000 1¢ ne
end of the Reporting Perioc

EON t2 500 - Prrgress Renon! DUFF&PHELPS



Srynonfe mopse mite

Wynclitfe

3.2.2 Freehold property

L5 detaret above, ine Jaint Acmirisiratoss Fave Seer miarketne the Sole ‘or $&E 88 &

Q

OnNg concer

An est mated o realise value Pas ot been cisciosed T orCer 0110 Brejscice ary fuldTe markeurg are
G

Az part of (e Jont Adminietrators celaiec mvestigalors 2 ful econokat on of ng e omipEn,
Dosmon fas beer combigtee The baance cue o VvneiTe o other comparmes w ihir the NPT oraun s
5685 000

Severs of e ess00alel compantes are N formal nssvency pracesses ene e srceriarm whelner any of
i Er-Combany cebls gre recoverzble

Fishguard
3.2.4 Debtors
The Joirt Aomenstrators Proposs

s
cetts of Fisnguarco o ‘Je £°6 000 a8
ara'vsig anc reconcitalion of these -

teted that F shguards books anc records snowes e oJisianoing
sle of the Jomt Acrimstraiots spoorment Follcwre furmrer
ine cenier ‘ecger 1o -

AT
(ﬁ
o O

()

The sont Admmsirators nave cortacteq hese denblors 10 pursue 1ne Daignces 0 me weit Fenguere g

credi terms

Tc daie. £3.223 has been realsed In respect of centor bzances T he Jort Agmiostraiors end Assurec
will cortrae to pursue the remaining Dalances

3.2.5 Cash at bank

As st itie Appormiment Date the Covpany “ac ces” at bark of £65 830 wrch was ~e'c g Naties: These
funds nave beer rarsferred t¢ the Acmerisiralon barik account

Na fu-iner realiseticns are articipated 'n “gspeci of cegn &t sank,

326 Inter Company Debtors

Ag part of tne Joint Ao foireconerigtor of thenter cormzany Dosttinn
hag beer completed orther comparees wihir ine NED group is
£ 500 ODu

Several o the zssociated companies are nforman Insovency processes end 't ¢ uncenam whether any of
ihe inter-company debts agre recoverable

3.2.7 Other assets

The batance sheet igker from the management accounts at 31 March 2018 shows plant & machimery office
equipment. furniture and fixtures and stock. 1 is anticipated that these will form part of a sale of the Hote!
as a going concert. however. should such a saie not be achieved these assets wiil be scic on a break up

hasig

Barik interest of £96 has been received in the Reporting Ferod

LU T 300 - Bropress Repor DUFF &PHELPS



not e sl e e

l')'

3.2.8 Investigations

re Joirl ACmirislraiots have a sietutery ohigator e file a report witr DBEIS concering the concuct of &
creciors of ine Comipanes (hal servec i the ‘-‘hree vEETS DTICr 1o the Joint Agmimistralors agpoiryent The
ot Adreristrators fave filed ther corficertat repot with BBEIS regardirg e concuct of the Trecors of
e Ccr" names Tne coment of thig repott i3 confioerta 2rc tas heen sJLTUeC (o ThE INss've”

&l

]
t
Fracttiorers Compliance Unit

e Jort Acmimistralors "eviewes the affairs of the Companigs 10 g out T inere were a7y aoligns wnor
coule be taker aganst thirc partes 1o ncrease recoveries for Cred:!c-"s Anrig) 2RSeESTIEN e METE
whick rmvoives colecling angd anaivs rg the e ke ang recorcs of tre Compar, 1mCLCing 1ne Dark
SLLodnile w?fagemerfi accounis [Dre C Ore iCam alIounis g7 Cons cernng he ireciors resnenees o
cuestionnares

Agroemist-gicrs mvestigalons o inhe Companes sfars gre corrently ongoing Tre oo
wrs carcet gl thes stape celas the moi e of tmese mvesugahors as i may e mper 2y funiher

th

Mgy e recJ.rec However sroo.d aihy “me Companie

Creditors have ormalor congerning
anes afarshatiney wou ke g br ro tc- the domr Adramied r

please contact ihie

trvestigations io NFD ana 2l of tne assocaied comparies "em z.~ angong 27.C further repons — gy be

supmitter fo DBEIS forowirg these wvesigal-ons

3.3 Costs

. P - 5 L.
SHETNEC RECeis 310 FaVITENE BOLELME &)

Payrments made v the reporurg Denods are sei out

Surrranes of the most signficant payments duning the Admirisiratiors gre orovides e ow
3.3.1 Agents’ fees

The Jont Adm‘hctr’“ re ".a\,e ncortes agens fees - respedt o tme vaugtor and markeling of the Holel
el

foriher petalis 0 the B8 are micudes LeTw
3.3.2 Solicitors’ fees

The vairmt Adminisralors nave also ircurred sohotors fees ir respect of the acveng o the mive
rt aoplicators acvising or the reestment schemes ero ongoirg mvestpations
ees further details of these fees zre inciuded overnesaf

34 Schedule of expenses

[

The Joint Adminstrators figve ocetaled the casts irCurred auring the percc. wlhether paic or Unpaid. 1 the
scnedule of experses attacred &t Aopengix 4,

Summares of the mos! significan!t experses wricn have peen incurred but nol pa:c n the periad are
proviced below

DUFF&PHELPS

Bt LI S




ce Limiter (Bo o Anranrsiranon,

ieraise Procrese ?epc".i Creninre
= raat 20
Wyncliffe
Significant expenses incurred but not paid
Legal fees £1708 Hewlett Swanrsor have incdrred legas fees of in
providing 1egal advece i~ ressect of investigations
Hewlett Swanson mig tre Corparies and the nyesiment schemes
Agents fees T £179°5  Sanderson VWeatheral nave incurred sgents fees
r dealing with the vaiuation ane maketre of the
Sanderson ot
Weatherall
Fishguard

legai fees £1 708  Hewiett Swanson have mncurred legal fees of in
proviging tegal advice n respect of inveshigatiors
Hewiett Swanson pto the Comparies and the ryvestment schemes
Legal fees o L2660 Addlesnaw have incurres lega fees of i gealing witn
iegal advice in respect of acvice o tne sale O tre
Addleshaw Goddard roie and the status of ine :easeholcers
Agent fees 4223 Assured mave ncurred ageric fees 1 Degimg Wb

raoing ang ’1'1€:”BC| NG ‘re hoes
Assured Hotels

4. Outcome for Creditors
4.1 Secured Creditors
WWyngiffe snowe no ”““mes ec &t Corpanes House enciberefore it ¢ corsideren atibers &

no Secured Credito

ous rgnteq e fixed and ‘Ioaf'r‘g crarge o Barclays which was crested orn 77 DeceTinar 218 20g
elivered on 23 December 20712 A further fxec and fleatng O arge was graried on § Aore 2576 anc
ccng

Aprit 2016

These charges remain outstianding at Companies House. however the Joint Admiristrators understanc
that there is no indebtedness 1o Barclays. The Joint Acministrators have sought thig corfirmation from
Barciays and Barclays have confrmea that they holo no information regarcing debeniures

4.2 Preferential Creditors

VWynciiffe does not employ ary staff and trerefore there are no Preferentia’ Creditors

Upon any sale of the Fotel and the business and assets of Fishguard 1t g anhgpates that Fishguaro's
empioyees will be transferred teo a purchaser via TUPE.

AN TR R rpress Repoe ' DUFF&PHELPS



"y WCuars B LTaen Both e Lol miatran e
ip o Ao magtralorg D”.JC_‘:’ES‘- Rence o Lrectore
zE Fobruan, 20720
ho'.e: arg trhe pos.ness anc assets of 1he Fishguate mas completec 1 remging
v are*ere*‘ta clzirs or wnether there w o e suffoient asset reaisaions
P Crediiors
4.3 tUnsecured Creditors
Accorong 1o the Jairt Agminsirators Bstimaled Forancs: Pestor ncudec roine Joinl AZrmen gtaions
Siztement of Proposais In resnect of ¥ »pch fe Lncecuren Creddiors tota! £3 272 300 ~ respect of race
creciiors. rvestar bBuybDack provisiors ter coTpery cans g7 BIMRC To date no clzire have Teen
eceveo from Unsecured Cregiors
= respect o Fishouaro, Joirt Acminigirators Esumzied ne>“f‘a‘ Sosaoion soded n the ot
Acm ~strators Siatemen: of Proposals moucec Unsecured Creditors woig g £442 D00+ respect of rede

o]
crectors. payror credtors aro HIMRC To cate clems icialog EDJ A04 ~ave heen receven
Y

m
@]
Q
3

Tre Joent AOMINSTrEIors ovesligatens inlo the nvesior ang et CETy DOSILONS "emigIn Ongoing
Baosed o the currert information avaiable 10 1me Jor Acrumistraiors it s uncertan whelher tnere wil be
sufficiert reaisahors ¢ enghe & Cistnbulior 10 the Unsecurec Credtors of the Camparies The nal ficute
s dependent or Turtner asset “eal setans. cosis of the Admmsirahon and the guantur of Credior oiaime

SCE BCueinated
L pdate wili be prov.gec rothe somt Acomimstators next Crogress repcr

4.4 Prescribed part

Veyrolife g 0t subiect (o eny Goaung charges ance nerefore tre Frescroec Fart proveons will 1ot epply
As detailed 1 sectior Z of *hus repor. Fienguara grantec a fosting C““rge o Barcavs on & Aprr 2076 and
therefore tne prescriped part G VISI0NS WOL g apply. however Fe gon girators urgersiand that the
bebity o Barciays was paic i full pror to the Joirt Agmimistrators appoinirent

5. Other matters

51 Creditors” Committee

1

Mo Crecitors’ Commitiee nas beer estaniisnes o the Adrinsiret e

i.ﬂ

52 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments account

A detaed Recepts anc Paymerts account in regpect of Wiynorfe ‘or e peneg 7 Augest 2078 10 &
February 2020 s shown i Appenaix 3

A deziied Receipls and Paymenrs acoourt 10 respect of Fishguard for the peroo 16 August 2078 ¢ 15

Febreary 2020 5 shown i Appendix 3
5.3 Creditors’ rights

Further wformahion regarding the remuneration and disbursements of the Joint Acmimsirators 1nciudng
Crediiors rights 1o challenge such costs s proviced at Appendix 7 Statement of Creditors Rights

D%l L Tepgress Renns DUFF &PHELPS



i 55
e etatore Progress Repor o Crem: ore

ZE Fernriany £UZ0

moigl Ller Bt r foe mstranion

‘]‘v

6. Joint Administrators’ fees and expenses and pre-Administration costs
6.1 Fees and expenses

6.1.1 Time costs

WAS Droposed that the Joint Agrunstrarors fee Dae s was basec 01 me cosis ang remunersthon W be
graws 07 the basis of nme praperly gven oy tne sont Ad~imistratars and ther stall e accorcence win the
‘ees eshmaie provices i the sornt Adot nistraiors Proposais ang Duff & BEreps tic

for won 0 This nature

Lnor g review of out *~our$;v‘ rales mhEhor I e
reres have Deen revised 0 reflect market s Rale Dy o
employees of DU & Prelns Time e chargec n & mrlie omnie and set out oelow are i Doty rates with

e“ectfrom * Febroary 2(}2" exciueirg VAT
{'
Marttets £50 - 750
Maragers Dreclors 390 - 665
Senwors 250 - 380
Assistanis  Suppart Saff 50 - 200

Apnrova: of the fee nasis ano the Joirt Acm nistrators Fee Egtmates which tona £69 750 ¢ respect of
Wincliffe ane £85 375 v respect of Fisnguarg were sought from the LUinsecared Creciiors of tng es
T oate fee approval nas nol beer provided

Tirre has been chargeo insx minute coite Delads of the Lre chargec for the Repoting Fenioo are atiacthec
=1 Appendix &

nrespect of Wynohfie, tme costs nourred since the sppointment cate welal £62 337 whon comprses ©
£77 193 of post appoiniment tine renresenting 67 houts 81 an average hourly rate of F208 ang £45 “44 o
specia stinvestgalions time representing © 7 2 hoots at an aversge hourty rate of £399

T e cosls ¢ czle have exceeced tme fee eciimate orovided nine Lo A Aorristiators Riglerent o°

The brig cosie mave exceeded the estimale cue 16 the tme spent or nves.galons Tre ‘ee estmate
noiLoes Ume costs totaling £11 650 in respect of thie category Time coste wallrg £782 have been
meurred It respect of fnanclgl review ang nvestigations ang CDDA regone zre commumcabon w'r;rcr
rcluges the preparzbor ané suprission of e report 1o DBE:S. A furtner fd” “44 has been ncurrec i
-espect of investigathors which have beer camed out i respect of the wioer NPD nvestoations o dertify

and trace mnvesior funds

T

[

i respect of Fishguard time cosis incurred since the appoirtment date total £88 71C. which compnses
£54 343 of nost appointment ime representing 205 hours 2! an avarage noJrly rate o £265 no £43 767 of
specialist mvesugahons tme representng 111 hours &t an average hourly #ate of £38

2

Time cosie ip dale rave exceeded ‘he fee estimate provided n the Jammt Administrators Statement ©
Proposals

The time cos's nave exceeded the estimate due 1o the time spent on investigations. The fee estimate
noludes me costs totslling £711.900 10 respect of this category. Time cosis iotaliing £1.168 have been
snourred in respect of financial review and investigations and CDDA reports and communication which
‘nciudes the oreparation and submission of the report 1o DBEIS. A further £43.767 nas peen incur-ed in
respect of investigations which have been carrea oul in respect of the wider NPD invesligations ‘o dentdy
and race investor funds

DUFF&PHELPS




Avriclfe Hocte Lle Lomites 2no Fist guaf“ Bay mote _miied homon »’-\“ - Hs=a ot
sl ATriiaietors FProgresse Repon o Crearore
z5 Fe:naw 2020
in accordance win SIP O the lowt Ac~ingtrators Fave oroviced furtner narrgt.e getall o re fre cos's
Ssoured al Appeig x £

6.1.2 Fees
NG iees rave Deer crawn L ine Reporung Perioc
rtcnated that & further 220000 of ©me ¢osls wii DE iMCUTTEC 1P progressing the ACTIr grater o

3 e
Wynclffe and g further £60 000 mav ze incurred in progressing the Adminstraton ©
CCTUTU NG the OrgoIng rveshigations

T irart Anrr eiroise i T T~ ,—e ci( ra ™ noets Sevrens a2 ot e ot g
Ve s S0 INSIraions 18y SeeK aLlhrova: 2 e} e Cogs “ChOWwIng TNe gae OF the Hole !
porove w 't be sought from ine Crecitors, Detass of a7y ‘J*i!"'-er e Losis o the spprove oF these an

;e Coinec T Ne next epon o Lredinots
Ary reguest for spproval of these fees wii be sent 1o ab creditors Lnder sepsrate cover
6.1.3 Additionai information

rgreative sormary of the work

Admimstralions. e assotigled

- 1 by | ~ T -
rncia henefit to Crecilors

aswsr Creddio s o
S

ez of the rezes

dancersiandir

Aise shtacnec st Appendx € s
tr !
actiniles and the t

(T
il
o3

Detalls of Bow 1o abtan funther informaton resting to the fees and cisbursemants of tre Jont Agmmevslors
s setout mAppencix 7

6.2 Pre-Administration costs

Pre-Adrinistraton cosis ae fees harges ang expenses incurred v the somt Agminisiraiors or thewr oo

or another perser gualified to act 35 an mselvency praci tioner before the Compary enterec Ac misiration
but win s view 10 F coing 80.

Ary pre-Acminisirator costs incurred by Duf & Phelps were mourres i irer capscty as inlenir Managers
of Gart anc iherefore. ro pre-Adr misPELON COSE have baer mourrec oy e Joint AXmereraions

&%
)
o
)
Iy

Lece costs of £650 are gue ic DLA m respeciof 2 spect of pacinp vynofe o Aorivr.euato

7. Future strategy
74 Future conduct of the Administration

The Jom: '\CFT'iWC‘raIO!’S will contrue 1o marage the affairs. the business ard ne proserty of the
Compenies i order 1o achieve the purpose of the Admiimistratiors Tris will inc'ude il rot be wntec o

s+ Finalising the fracing pestior of Fishguaro,

+  Agreang a sae of the Hotel

s Agreeing the Jont Adminstretors fees,

«  Paving outstanding costs of the Admimsirations

« Dealing with other statulory matters and duties 'noludimg accourting for VAT and comoletng
corporation tax returns: anc

L0N "¢ T0T - Promesr Renon DUFF&PHELPS



a7 Bay role Lritec Botn i AcranisTraior
Ao

\
AZTLRIsrelrs Progress Repon o Crediters
ZE Sonrlat, 2020

[ 1

s« Fagyngaoreferentiz o unsecorec Clvceng to creciots f gppicebe foliowi g tne sa-e of the Hole:

72 Extension of the Administrations

An AT mgiralion awiemalcaly comes 1o an end

Courtor weh the Crectors consert

Srhouic matters not be resolved by 8 August 2020 0 tne Acminstrator of vwynol®e anc
ar of Fishguard the sont Adranistrators wit seek approy e o exlenc th

[}
I
Q¢
EaNt

2
i
i
o
o
(@]

3
n

me Admimigra

orcer in finanse cuislancing maters

oy}

73 Future reparting

Tre Gonl ACmnisiralors wor aroyvige & fu ‘
aomeristraton of Wynoifle asd € August Z0Z0 i he Admunstator of Fishguarc
:

&
Agminstratior has beer competec pror i

I you "egure ‘ury

Philip Duffy

St AT insirato

c mre s Tooept pmp o B e ozt
TELT 800 e, TAatgt hoe vl Ell

Co- fopresy Reoor ' DUFF &PHELPS



Appendix 1 — Statutory information — Wyncliffe

COMPANY INFORMATION
Company and traging name

Date of incorporation

Registered Number

Company Director(s)

Company Secretary

Shareholders

Trading address

Registered office

Any Other trading names

ADMINISTRATION INFORMATION

Wynciiffe House Hotei L

T May 2076
10158072

an Sneon wWaes an

niher apactly 3¢ S"eareh
ce PO

Gavin \OOJ’O

f)

None appontes
NED

Quey Ra
Soodwick
YWaies

SAG4 0BT

Current:
# & Pre.ps
The Chancery
58 Spring Garders
Manchester
M2 1TEW

Administration Appointment

Appointor
Date of Appointment
Joint Administrators

Original purpose

Functions

Current Administration expiry date

Prescribed Part

Appiication of EC Regulations

irecior

7 Auguer 2018

Foig Frances Dufh

y and Sargh Hel

imited

he c1ente Rae
of me Domo

irectcr or

Q
o
l_)_

Former:
Noriner Fo

nir D2 Edane Rorges Lk
L owleds Bugn ;
Elanc

BEX5 O0G

The Admemistration gppomiment granted o High Court of
dugtice 5268 of 2019

n Ber

[0

9
&
[
E')
3
3
m
3
2
in
i
Al
D
a
3
i
85
o
l'!)

L
Wi te r“dr* WO 'W :3e i Ke\, ¢ ihe coMmipaTy Were woung oo

.wmh(_\ut first being n

Admimerahor)

-*‘e functions of the Joint Aominigiraiors are heing exercisec
them indiv-cually or iogether in agcordance with Paragrash

“00{2; of Scheduie B1

& August 20620

The Prescribed FPart is ~of appiicabie in s case

EC Reguistiors apply and these Dfooeedmgc will be e Main

Proceedings as defined in

Article 3 of the EC Reguiations.

AORL TR L inmer s Se L

DUFF& PHELPS



e He me, Lte HoTe L TBeC a12 Frsnguars Bay wote Lt

Appendix 1 - Statutory information — Fishguard

COMPANY INFORMATION

Company and trading name
Date of incorporation

Registered Number

Company Director(s)

Company Secretary
Shareholders

Trading address

Registered office

Any Other trading names

ADMINISTRATION INFORMATION
Administration Appeintment

Appointor
Date of Appointment
Joint Administrators

Original purpose

Functions

Current Administration expiry date

Prescribed Part

Application of EC Regulations

Frghguard Bay Hotel Limited

z4 November 967

NPD

Qo gy Rd
Goodwick
Wales
SABaA 0BT

Former:
Northern ¢
U=t DZ Ellerno ¥

Current:

DuUff & Pheps

The Chancery

58 Soring Garcens
Manchester

M2 1EW

Eiiand
HXE DG

Achieving g heter result for ine covpany ¢ orediors as a
whole thar would be iikely if the company were woLne oo
(wihout first being in Administrafton)

The functions of tre Joirl ACministrators are Seing exercised
by therm indwiduaily or together in accordance with Paragrapn
0025 of Schedule B1

15 August 2020
The Prescrined Fart s not applicable 0 ibis case

EC Regulations applv and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceecdings as defined in Article 3 of the EC Regulafions

- Frogigs Mepon

DUFF& PHELPS



Appendix 2 — Approved Proposals

Tre ot Acrumetrziors Proposats inorespect of note Companes shall ne ceemec spproves by the
craditcre o tne expiry of the perloc i whicr & cecisic” a1 e regusitoned DY crec‘=zors as gelalec r
e Appendcix 8

a

rocrediiors © Tespect of the folow mg

Tzt tte Joont Agninisirators oohunue the Administration o geal with suck oulgianoiig matets o oreizlion
woibe Comoaries a8 the Joirt AGMirisralors corsder recessary LN such me as the Ac
cesse 1o nave effect

gt hineig

SL T

£ O other thirgs ang generally exercse & of ther
cor Srr“ Cule o‘ e Act asthey i iheir SO anc absollie Sistrelio” LoNsC
creer 1o achievet e of the Admirsirglions

~althe st Aarrimisirators. once alt oulstanong matiers neve neer sai sfacionly completec texe ine
~gressary SIEDS 1o give notoe uncer Paragraph 54 of Schecule B of ine Act o the Registrar of

Companies ‘o the effect that tne Companies nave No remarming property wnich Mgkt permit g
gistrhyticr 0 18 gredinors at wheh giage the ACMmimigiratons wil cease

Thet e Jont Adrir-strators, where they consiger 1t there are funds avaiabie o he cistninles 1o the
Unsecurec Cregiors tother thar unger the Prescribec Parl) iake the necessany s1608 {0 pul the
Comparies Mo ether creditors volumary ligadahor or into compulsery sguidatien as they deerr
approprate H ¢ proposed that the Joint Administrators, curently Pailip Duffy ano Sarah Bel of DU &

Prieips wowC act ag Joint Ligudators shouid the Comparies be p'acea 'mo creciors vslm*am
icuidgation n srcorgance with Paragraph 83073 of Schedule B 1o the Act ano Ruie 3.60{61D: of the

R_les crefitars mray nominaie g aifferent person a3 the proposec iGuicalor. provigec the nomeralion s
reCeIves atl this office prior to tne a;.JDV‘vc' of these Proposais, i tne absence of suoh nominglor the
cirl Agr w."|=""‘of< Wit bhe ap,)ufnlec*. int Louicglors and in accorcance wit Sectior 231 of the Actary

207 recdires or agthonsec nder any 9 f*‘“e'“ to be opne Dy the Jont Liguidators g 1o be dore by ail of
~y one or miore of them

e . DUFF&PHELPS



SoymoliFe Hnuse Rotel Limies eng Fshou

oA

I

ro Sy Hoel Comges Botr o ACTimistraton
~ Creditore

= [aSalrts
a7, ZUzl

Appendix 3 - Receipts and Payments accounts

DUFF&PHELPS

LI




Wyncliffe House Hotel Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 07/08/2019

Statement
of Affairs To 06/02/2020
£ £
NEL

REPRESENTED BY

Note:

Page 1 ot 1 IPS SQL Ver. 201210

From 07/08/2019
To 06/02/2020
£

NIL

NIL

13 February 2020 12:21



Statement
of Affairs
£

Page 1 of 2

Fishguard Bay Hotel Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Trading Account

Credit card sales
Sales

OTHER DIRECT COSTS

Consumable Stores
Wages

TRADING EXPENDITURE

Agency staff
Attachment of Earnings
Cash Collection Charges
Drink

Food

Heat & Light

Hire of Equipment
Insurance

IT Costs

Laundry

Payroll Costs
Premises Licence Fee
Professional Fees
Ransom payments
Repairs & Maintenance
Sales Commission
Staff Training
Telephone

POST APPOINTMENT SALES

TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT}

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

From 16/08/2019
To 15/02/2020
£

138,254.66
223,625.87
361,880.53

2,196.93
204,609.53
(206,806.46)

1,976.40
99.22
754.00
12,011.83
44 42772
19,752.27
5,636.15
5,319.38
162.73
9,707.26
708.33
285.00
21,149.21
4,229.66
15,209.38
19,567.28
101.90
4,224.95
(165,332.67)

(10,258.60)

From 16/08/2019
To 15/02/2020
£

138,254.66
223,625.87
361,880.53

2,196.93
204,609 53
(206,806.46)

1,976.40
99.22

754 00
12,011.83
4442772
19,752.27
5636.15
5,319.38
162.73
9,707.26
708.33
295.00
21,149.21
4,229.66
15,209.38
19,567.28
101.90
4,224.95
(165,332.67)

{10,258.60)

17 February 2020 15:25



Fishguard Bay Hotel Limited
(in Administration)
Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 2of 2

Statement From 16/08/2019 From 16/08/2019
of Affairs To 15/02/2020 To 15/02/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank interest Gross 96.20 96.20
Cash at Bank 69,829.51 69,829.51
Debtors 3,222.82 3,222.82
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (10,258.860) (10,258.60)
62,889.93 62,889.93
COST OF REALISATIONS
Giant Recharge 14,229.94 14,229.94
NPD Recharge 222.22 222.22
Statutory Advertising 174.96 174 .96
{(14,627.12) (14,627 12)
48,262.81 48,262.81
REPRESENTED BY :
Floating/main current account 63,271.75
VAT payable (20,888.90)
VAT Receivable 5,879.96

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

48,262.81

17 February 2020 1525



Appendix 4 — Schedule of expenses

Wyncliffe

o
@
R
o
i
o
o
9]
L,
o
@
Q
=

Ao summary CF expenses Incarrec ounng the penoc of

Schedule of Expenses Incurred and | Incurred in the
: paid in the | period and not
'E')'(E)éﬁns'es period (£) f yet paid (£)
AgenrtsValuers fees 17 815
I~surance of assets 5319
Legal Tees 1 708
Total Z4.847
Fishguard
Schedule of Expenses Incurred an } Incurred in the
paid in the | period and not
Expenses : period (£) | yet paid (£)
Agents'Valuers fees 22 553 4,323
Irisurance of assels 531G
Legea fees 5368
VAT pag.payanie 20,684
Total 27 872 30.580

The Jort Acrymusirgiors Choce of professiona advisors was based or ther perception of the expenence
F Horm cher work  the carmiplexity and nature of Lhe

nd ahibty of the respective firms ndivguas

ascigrment and oase of their fee

0

W

~4

ke above cos's exciuae VAT

LN Bl o Frogres: Repon DUFF(%PHELPS



Snroede moise mOe LBl BN R eNgUETC e, —uie L1t Bolt o
so Larmigraiors Progress Rep

b=

Z2

Appendix 5 — Analysis of time charged and expenses incurred

£

Al

ccordance with SiF G

O

Vie have mourred 1he fehowing distiurseTen s cuning 1he Reporting Perniue

Wyncliffe

SIP 9 - Dishursements

Category 1 Category 2

' Disbursements
Accomrocstion

Couner ang delvery <Cste

IEEDS 57
Bonding 22500
Fostage

Mreage
Travet g 25

ominlgrahior

Totals (£)

5867
22500

8.25

"
ehruar, LU

1z Sredints

sl

efer 1o ire lzlie ovenea? 'or & Celzsec bregkgowr o0 Ine Joint A4 ristraiors Lme ang Cosl sommary r

Total 23622

236.92

Fishguard

SIP 9 - Disbursements
ry 2

Disbursements
Accommadation
Courier and Ceivery COSIs

! UnbaldE <‘ Totals (£)

hMeals

Banding 225 00 225 0C
Fastage

KMileaoe

Trave!

Total 225 00 225.00

Figase mole they ne 15!
<

: e
reconsde wein e gusbursememe shows i the Schedule of Erperses

ACiges experses nowred by Duff & Prelss L1d and s thergfore Likely

el
S

. DUFF&PHELPS



107540 WYNCLIFFE HOUSE HOTEL LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 07/08/201% to 06/02/2020

ADM-Admin._ - Post Appt.

o . Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Managing ] Manager | sSenior | Assistant | Support Hours Cost Rate
Direstor £ £
Administration and Planning
Case review & Case Diary management 1.0 1.25 00O 4.35 0 00 6.70) 171200 285 52
Cashiering & accounting 0.00 020 oo 0 85 0.00 085 196.75 231 47
IPS set up & maintenance 000 0 00} 0 03 220 0.00 2 20 277 00 125.91
Insurance 0 oo 004 oo 100 0.00 1.00) 235 00 235.00
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & 0.00) 4 75 4 30 23 65 000 32 60 7.243 50 22219
Notices)
Strategy planning & control 0 80 075 2104 2.55 0.00 6 20 2,019 50 32573
Tax Compliance / Planning 000 0 00| 000 020 0.0G 0.20 47.00 235.00
Creditors
Communications with Creditors / 0 30 0.00} 3.20 4 30 0 80 7 80 2.287 50 293.27|
Employess
Investigations
CDDA & reports & Communication 000 0.00 0 00 0 40 0.00 0 49 94 00 23500
Financial review and investigations 004 0.25 200 0 ao 000 2 25| 597 504 310 00
(5238/239 etc)
Realisation of Assets
Freeheld and Leasehold Property 0.00] 3.00 0.00 0.204 000 320 1.172.00 366.25
Sale of business 0.00 090 320 0.00 000 320 1.200.00) 375 00
Trading
Trading - Operations (00 0 00| 0.004 0.10 0.00] 0.10 11 50 115 00
Total Hours: 2.20) 10.20 14.80] 39.50 Q.00 66.70) 257.77]
Total Fees Claimed: £ 1,166.00] 3,549.75 5,457.00 7,020.50 0.00 17,193.25

LCategory 2 Disbursements



107540 WYNCLIFFE HOUSE HOTEL LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 07/08/2019

to 06/02/2020

investigations
o ] Hours Total Tme Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Managing Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Director £ £
0.00 57 05 13.05 200 41 05 113 15 45 144 27 398 9§
Total Hours: 0.00 57.0 13.05 2.00) 41,05 113,15i 398.98]
Total Fees Claimed: £ 0. 28,632.6 4,485.5 548.31 10,467.75) 45,144,223

Category 2 Disbursements



107866 FISHGUARD BAY HOTEL LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 16/08/2019 to 15/02/2020

ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

o . Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Managing | Manager | Senior | Assistant | Support Hours Cost Rate
Director £ £
Administration and Planning
Case review & Case Diary management 120 175 C o0 4 .95 0.00 7.90 2,457 50 273.10)
Cashiering & accounting a 00 13.50) 1510 31.40 0.004 80.00 1% 523.50) 258.73
IPS set up & mamntenance (slsi0 a0y 0 GOy 8. 10 oo & 8 10 1,003 GQ 123.83
Insurance 0 00| 100 0 00| 1 35 000 2.35 893.50) 295.11
Statement of affairs 0 0| 000 0 00) 010 000 010 11 50 115.00
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & 000 375 4 70 30.50 000 38.95 7.847 25 204 04
Notices)
Strategy planning & control 0.301 215 7 20 4 40 000 14 05| 4,404 75 31351
Tax Compliance / Piannming 000 0 25 0 00 000 000 0 25 83 75 335.00
Creditors
Communications with Creditors / .80 0.0 0 ag 130 G ag 2 10 619 344 284 7§
Employees
Investigations
CDDA & reports & Communication 006, 0.00) 009 0 70| 0.00) 070 15700 22428
Financial review and investgations 0.00) 000 2 00} 340 0 00 5 40| 1,011.00) 187 22
(5238/239 etc)
Realisation of Assets
Book debts 0.00 3 50 000 1.50) 0 00, 5.00 1,481 00 296 20
Freehold and Leasehold Property 0.00 5.00 0 60 000 000 5.60 2,100 00 375 00
Sale of business 000 0.50 020 010 000 080 266 00} 332.50
Trading
Trading - Accounting 0.00 22 75 710 070 0 0 30.55 10,462.00 342 .45
Trading - Employees 0.00 0 25 000 8 2 0 00) 8 45| 2,014 50| 238.40
Trading - Insurance 000 0 00§ 000 4.40) 0 00 4 4| 1,035.50 235 34
Trading - Operations 0 50| 6.50] 0 60 3.10 0.00 10 70 3,372 00 315.14
Total Hours: 2.80 60.90] 37.50 104.20 0.0 205.40) 264.57
Total Fees Claimed: £ 1,484.00] 21,976.00{ 13,336.00{ 17,546.75 0.00! 54,342.75)

Category 2 Disbursements




107866 FISHGUARD BAY HOTEL LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 16/08/2019

Investigations

te 15/02/2020

o ) Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Maraging | Manager | Senior | Assistant | suppor Hours Cost Rate
Director £ £
000 55 30 11 30 2 Q0 42 15 11075 43,767 47| 35519
- Total Hours: 0.00 55.30 11.30 2.00 42.1§| 110.75 395.19
Total Fees Claimed: £ 0.00| 28,517.91] 3,953.00 548.31 10,748.25[ 43,757.4T|

Category 2 Disbursements



Sonar He mouse RICIE i el gng

smre Bay —iole o

Appendix 6 - Wyncliffe - Narrative of work carried out
for the period to 7 August 2019 to 6 February 2020

SIP 9 narrative

Adrarisraticr &nd pignninig «  Monitorng and review ng the Adminstrabion strategy
¢ Briefirg sta® on the Acministrstior sirateg, and matters i+
reigtion 10 worksireams,
«  Regularcase managem™en: gnd revewng of process o dg
reguiar team updsie Meeurgs and oa-¢

¢« Meeting with management 10 review 87¢ Lposle sraesy ang
monitor progress

¢« Revewing arc authone re junior siaf corresnc oerce ane
h'mer WOrk.

. galing Wil Cuenes 3nis g Curing Tt e enpcriTent

. Rewe-.,u ng  mMatiers af‘ec:mg e gulcome Y he
Acrimstraton

+  Abocatng anc Taragng siefl caserescurcing et o nudoenog
EXEroIses and ravigws

o Lizising wih egel SCVISCrs regarding vanoLs nsiruchong

regs
*‘fwdﬂc ag’eemg cortent of engas
in

* ecording
Crechors . U;)c‘g{mg 1the et of irvestors,
« Respondrg (0 enguires Trom ImveRicrs regard ng the
Lomristratior ang subrusson of ther claims
+  Reviewing compigted forms subrities oy mvesions anc &ty
ctner Creciors recordig claim amounis 290 merigimirg
Clg ™M "ecoTGE and )
¢ Drafing progress sialuiory progress reponis
o Frovding written ang orgl updeles 1o the invesiors recarding
the progress of the Acmirisirgtion, anc cases strateg,
I“vesugations ¢ Managing anc reviewing 1ne Covpany hooks end recorcs
¢ Investiganng the afairs of the ,c"*"‘-s"y oooertify ary molong
vaitabe o the Company & paries ~ respedt of
grteceqent ransactions ar other ugancn
s« Oplamming recores from thire parties,
« Conductrg rilerviews with countlersa
e Engurrgwil colLnterparbes whi nas
the Comrpany:
e Reviewing pre-apporiment rarssciore, 3¢
«  Documenting invesi gatlons
Stawiory and compliance ¢ Ensuring comoliance with ail statutory oblgstions withir the
relevart timescales
« Uploading information (o the Creditors Porte nensie:
«  Drafting and publishung progress reporis
«  Running dectsion procedures
¢ Reviewing time costs to date and produting aralvsis of Ume
ncerred which is compiant with SIF §
« Monitoring {he fees estimate: an
« Monitonng the expenses esumate.
Assel reahgations =  Coliamg information from the Company & records regarcing

assets, specfically compiling historical Compary records

RIMFEa - Fragrees Sepont ' DUFF 8PHELPS



& ~0L8E SOl

e

o 1%
T AgTiTErgEinre Progress Repott ¢ Cresnote
N -

DUFF & PHELPS



o P Lse mote ot

Appendix 6 — Fishguard - Narrative of work carried out
for the period to 16 August 2019 to 15 February 2020

SIP 9 narrative

Acrsin erration and piarnie

Q.
~
[

g)

rvesthgeneTs

Statutory and ¢

Monitoring ang reviewing the Acrmmistralion sirategy

Brefing sta on the AT -’;szratlm svazeg} ang maners i
"elation 1o workstreams

ReQu ar Case manaQerment and reviewing 0F DT0Cess iNgiuC g
regular tleem updale meeli~gs anc calg

Meeing veln manage~ert 1o review 8¢ Lpdale sirgiegy 270
MOroY DroGress

Reviewing s~C auathoneng iumor s1af tomrespeoncence enc
other work

Dea ng with Gueries ans ng cah g ine appointmem
Revew g  Tatters  affectng  me  ouceme  of e
Acm ristation

Arocating 2nd managing slaff case rescarcing arc budoeting
EXErCISEs e "eviews!

Ligis.rg witn egal adv-eors regs oing ~ancus instruchons,
meuding sgreeng contert of engagement lefters ane
Comphong with mernal fiirg are ~formation record g
practices ncieding docamentng sirategy cecisions

Updaung the bst of Unsecured Crectors

Regpongdng to ergunes from Creciiors regsrong e
Agmrinistration and sobmeeson of therr caims

Reviewng com oetec forms submitied by Crectors, reco ang
Gig'mt artouris arc rmantainrg clar recorts arcg

Trafung progress slatulony progress reporis

Providing writler an G ofar Lpostes 1o "19 cured Lewcers
regaraing the progress of the Agm ‘I--ST"E’[\OF. n
smategy

F:i'ng rotice of 're extenson of the Acrirsirancn, are

U‘

Maracing and "eviewing the Compary Tooks ana reco os
I~vestgal-ng the 2ars of the Company 1o cent v act
avaitabie 1o the Compsany agains: thrd parles m res
zecedent ransactions or '“?!"er riganen
Otaining recores from third parties

Conducting interviews with couriersa-hies anc oficehoicers,
Enguinng w.ih courterparties whc has raised dispuies aga st
‘he Companry
Reviewing pre—apoomwer“t irersacticns end
Documenting invesbgation

Ensuring comphance with all statuiory obligations within the
relevant fimescaies

Uploading infermatior 1o the Creditors PortaliWebsite
Drafting and publishing progress reports

Running decision procedures’

Reviewing time costs o gate and producing analysis of time
inourred which 1s comphiant with SiP @

tMomionng the fees estimate; and

Mantoring the expenses estimaie,

DUFF&PHELDS



dvy e b ose motel nes 3o Fsnguare Bay boter omited Bovt i AcrenistialioT
o

shiering

Azeet 'eahsalicrs

s Repos i Crennors

ZE Fetrogny 220

Preparng sigwiory recerpts and peymeris accounts
Renewing Honc Ng 810 complyng with sletutory reguirements,
Deaing win rece:pt of ail sales funcs a-c paymert of ail

rredng costs

Colating rformaior from the Compary § recocs regarting
a2 specficailv compiing histonca VOf pEny recorcs on

35EI8,
asseis
Lars:

~g wiih agents regard ng the sale of assels
¢ with supphets on retenlon of Tlie ¢ia

Re\-:eu\-mg outeiandng gebiors 87¢ ~enagemert of cemn
corlecion strategy

Seexing e4a 0vVICE IN relalien 10 0ok Cebi culectors,
Liagiging with trarg Darles "egard ng cosls incJrren

Reviewing and agreeing :nvoICes

Review:ng costs incurred to ensore recordes acoorately. anc

frranging peyments o ageris anc sodctors oo bmely
maTTer

Trag rg Atlerdirg 1o soppher  ard  cusiormer  guetes  and
corresponcence
Review:ng hwoices ‘o ensure hey corraspond wih the
relevant purcnase orders
Ralsrg pavmen's {o supphess o
505‘.5 ‘fc-

Tax Anzive g znC considenng the tax effects of asset saes
VWorking on tax reilrng rednng o the nericcs affecies by the
Adminisrator,
Anarvsing VAT relaied transacions. revewing the Compzany s
duly poston 1o ensure ToTIRIEnce with Culy "eqoirements.
ang
Desiing wi~ post spponiment tex Lominance

LTI LGUECT RenL DUFF&PHELPS



JIT e gne Frensuges 3ay Aote L ies Bo n Agttinisiienen

amm Loretreicte Progress Repon w Credio

Appendix 7 — Statement of Creditors’ rights

Rute rumpers vefer tc insoivency (Enganc § Walesy Rues 20°E /a5 amendea)

SECNon or Paragrans numners 'efe~ tc Insolvency Act 1886

Foy0e recure s copy of @my oreevaTt cue of seclor mease corlest mesiner Bares g
- - e I e Ta T ST NP ~

Reaiher Ba"’ms-\gpﬁs TP Neing Lom

wrigrmauer regarcing the fees and dispurgemerts of Aomynastrators nctidong cetals of the DL & Preps
cisburseerts oohcy anc heurly charge ool retes for cach g"ade cf s1efl that may Jﬁde"“ve wirk onthag
case 8 17 & document cadec A Crednors Suige o Acrunmisitaiors Fees  TRie can ve Lieweld 207

-
cowniogged o the Lol Acmirsiralors wehsie ai

https.//www.duffandphelps.co.uk/services/restructuring/corporate-restructuring-and-debt-
advisory/Creditor-quides-and-empioyee-fact-sheets

Ty

WG the docement Amw istrghon japporirent fror 7 Ocwoner 20750 Shoo C vou "egure & LoDy
plegse contact this ff

Creditors’ reguests for further information
WoUIG ke 1o regues! ore oiormtaion

bUrsemenis CisC.0se0 1n thie L JGrESs "epOr
uragress report

remenershio” &

Cays of rece ving itg

&)

g mLst

e concarence of ooeast 5% o veive of
ng ine reguesty o wik tre permogsics of tte

g mace with th
¢ Cregitormak

vests from U-Secured Creoit
{

Gy or o
UnSecured Crediors onciuding {he Ursecdre
~

Creditors’ right to challenge our remunerstion and expenses

Fvoo wis™ to onghenge the basis of e Jort Agmiristrators remuneratior {he remongranon oharoed o
e expenges incurred dunng (g senec covered Dy thie Drogress repdrt you must 4o SC Dy TaK.ng ar

L

eppleenor (o Court within erght weeks of rece sy np this

Lophcatons by UnSecuren Crecnors o ding the UnSecures Treciers makong ine cranenge: of wih the
perriggson of the CTourt

The “ull text of the reievant ruies can be proviced or "equest by wrting o Heatrer Barnes 21l The Trancery
58 Sprrg Garwers Mercrester. 1Mz “ ¥y o Heather.Barnes@DuffandPhelps.com

SO Lan P pess Repo DUFF & PHELPS



B\.]’ SRS aaFERT Y Lty

MR-

[
n

-

[

Appendix 8 - Definitions
Waord or Phrase Definition

B 28 amended)

*f'ace“ence“’ sCenis who were msiruciec ¢
Hars! FQH"*’V‘” cs

reirocies G

Assurec Hoels Lrmiiec toependent ageris ”
gversee the operahong menagement of the Hole
me Bank ' Natvives lztVvest Bark p.o with wrom the COMrDanes Dar«esn

The Joint Agmirusirators’ rierrel Cosle and expenses In GeELag wiit

ine Aominsirathon

WynchHe House Hotel Limitec Hin
tCompany Number 00580735 ang

Fierguard Bey lotel Liritec (Ir Aom misirguor;
iCormpary Number 00823726

DEE!S

Deparirent ‘or Business. E-ergy & industnig Straieg,

e Drecior ‘a n Shetior g currently 1the soie director of he Comparies Sawvin
Wooconhcouse was removed s Director of me Comparies anc ian
Snelton was acpomied by the Intenr Managers of NPD r ther
can :‘t\f 25 sharenoiders of the Cormparies

DLA DLA Piper ire somt Adriist zlors 1egsl 80visons

=C Reguishor EC Reg..zior or imsovency Frocescings 2000

Hi Reverye and Cusioms

Frahguara Bay Hole Quay Ro. Goodwick SAB4 OBT

term Marzgers

Fryip Francis Duffy an Sarah heen Bell of DU & Preips wic The
Chancery, 88 Spring Garders Manoheaster 1 el
intenim managers of NPED or 7 duiy 2079 ane Ciant on
oy order of the Court

CE Y apponie
4

Fishguard Fishguare Bay Hotel Limied in Admrmsiration; the Company
operaling the Holel
Giant Giant Hospitaiity Lrmitec (Company number. 0989283

he Joint Administrators

Prip Francis Duffy and Sarah Heien Bell of Duff & Phelps Lid The
Chancery 58 Spring Gardens Manchestar %2 1EW

DUFF&PHELPS



Northaers Fowerhouse Deveonmiens Limaiies i Agm migirahon

(Compary Nomber 8840460, — 1in Acrurisirghio

Ine Resortng Ferioc

wynoife 7 August 2019 1c 6 Feoruary 2020
. st 2008 0 "5 February 2020

re Prescrivec Faer Fursuert 1o Section 764 of the Act wrere z floating cherge s
created aher 10 September 2003 2 cesgna‘ed zmount of (ne
Corrparys nef ”Oﬁert‘y ifloating charge assels ese cos's of
régesalion §han ne rade availane tc Unsecurec Creditprs

e Rues Tre Irsovercy mngiare & Waes: Rues 2076 .28 eme-oec:

SiE 0o Sterement of msolvercy Practice 9 - i-”:CL;S’i—"V hest praclice ‘or
imso'vercy Pracitoners v relatior 1o diseosure of remunegralor anc
gishursements

TUFE The Transfer of Unceriaking (Protection of Employvrent Regelatiors

2006

WyachFe/PronCo

w’y”:c,%.“-fe Hocse Hote! Limted (in Ay migtrgtior; the Comrpary n
p

enoic of the property g nelc

%
M
=
g

DUFF&PHELPS



Appendix 9 — Notice about this report

Trig rager ha ser prepared by Proap Francs Duty 5-d Sarar Reier Bel e Jaint Agmenistrators of the
Company qowely to comply witb ther statutony outy to report 1@ Creddors under the insc'vercy Ruies
‘Englanc anc Wales) 2076 or the prograss ¢f tne Admimistraton 2nd for no other purpose s ol sutabie
10 be reliea vpar by &Ny OLNEr DErSoOn of “gr ary otner purposes or in ary otner coriext

This report has -t beer preparec '+ conlermniation of 1hang usec and s "ot swilable
any myvestmient gecslon n reiznoT e the dent of any firarcial mierestin ire Comoarny or avy
e S3MEe Groun

=}

Any esimated o,.corﬂes for Creciors noiudes mihis repont sre hustratve only &nc cgnnoet be rehed cpor
o

gance as o the ac.al ouicomes for Credtors

O y DJrDOSE O N ary Lopiext oher thar gnder the
oces sc at 1ner owr rak To the Toliest extent permaltes Dy
v CRSpONSILITy BNC w i Aot accept eny ebilry v respect &F

Ary o&Tson tnar crooses ic rey 07 s Tepn
Insoivency Rues iEnglanc and Waes: 2076
2w the Joini Agministraiots oo mot asseme gny
his report o sry such pereon

Prcip Francs Duffy and Sarsr Heer Bel are authorsed to act as insolvency 2 aciiiorers by the irsolvety
=ractibioners Association

Tre Joirt Acinistrators are bounc e the insoivency Coge of LKims
Tre Jom: Admimistretors a0t 88 sgen's for the Compery ana soniract wiinou! nersonal aabiity The
appomniments of the Jory Acririst aiors are nersona! 1o them and, o the fullest exient dermtiec Dy ‘8w

n
Pheips Lic does ;.ot assome ary responsbity ang will not accept any sability 1o any persorn 0
respect of thie Progress Repor! or the conduct of the ACrevsrsion

LD LWL - Prayess Repe DUFF &PHELP S



Eay moie e

AITHTISEIGTS T

Appendix 10 — Proof of Debt Forms

DUFF&PHELPS



Rule 14.4

IR 2316

PRCOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

—

Fishguard Bay Hotef Limited - in Administration
Company No. 00823726

companry

souniry 3

-
S LT L
Erat gaaress o REF
2
ACooriance e
.
E 3
& T AN ADER debt iniurres
Zppesd & conlruabor
7oy Paricutars of gy secorily neid the vaiwe of the
seounity zed the date i was given
# | Parmculars o of ttie canrvec
st ot g o which e
e

DATE

-7

Arg you the aoie member of the crecito

-

Pogtor b oroe relatios L oredtor

Address of person sigring of dfferent from 2 above

Admdied to voie for £

admpied for dividena for

o
o

Date

Date

Agmurustralorn

Administrator




Rule 14 4
tR 20186 PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

Wyncliffe House Hotel Limited - in Administration
Company No. 16158073

l“ a8 compaty pEase 3130 S company registrabior
ramier ard ¥ por- UK, ¢ “egsiatar;
Z | Address of Creditor fc- correspondenice
Contac! telephone rumoer of creditor
frorediter REF
3 CiEnoncigirg Any Value A
Zate of admmistrator
Tothrs date morelai ¢
crion under K- 4 20 the s VEIFIDY
Ny @iLsireent
Fid 24 and
4
S amourt w3 anove ancludes  ootstanoing | £
Juracnalised ineresi plsase #tate amount
& | Pargeviars of bow anc when gapi
1 woy need mgre space ang contmealion
sheat 1o thas form
7 dars of any secu ty Peld the vae of the
securty and the dale ! was jive
8 | Particulars any reservaucn of Lle garan 0
respect of goods supplied ok e siame relates

& [ Sgranre of creditor e perss act or his hehalf

Name .n BLOCK LETTERS DATE

foe gow the Sole mamber of ng Jredtor? vES NG

Dogition wath or e orelation o cradtor

Address of persan signing f different rom 2 above;
Adrritted to vote for £ Admittad for givigend for £
Date Date

Agministretor Adminstratior




